2:36 pm
2:39 pm
2:43 pm
2:53 pm
2:54 pm
2:57 pm
2:58 pm
2:59 pm
3:00 pm
3:02 pm
3:07 pm
3:08 pm
3112 pm
3:13 pm
3:15 pm
3:19 pm
3:21 pm
3:22 pm
3:24 pm
3:26 pm
3:30 pm
3:44 pm

Bus # /|

ORIGIN

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Niles Senior High School
2865 PUCKER ST

3320 PUCKER ST

8413 CHAPEL RD

8354 CHAPEL RD

8172 CHAPEL RD

8031 CHAPEL RD

10999 M-140

11760 M-140

7321 FAIRLAND RD

3134 OLD US-31

3018 OLD US-31

2215 MATTHEW RD ( STOP ONLY IF PARENT CALLS)

105 MATTHEW RD
109 MATTHEW RD
237 KNOTT RD
176 KNOTT RD
2650 OLD US-31
116 HATFIELD RD
Ballard Elementary

RING LARDER JR
Ring Larder Jr. @ N 17TH ST

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

914 BROADWAY ST

HICKORY ST @ S 4TH ST

309 SOUTH THIRD STREET

941 S 3RD ST @ COLONIAL GARDENS APT
411 FORT STREET

CHERRY ST. @ 5TH ST

S 5TH ST @ OAK ST

S 5TH ST @ OAK ST

HICKORY ST @ S 4TH ST

S 3RD @ HURON ST

S 3RD ST @ SILVERBROOK ST

941 S 3RD ST @ COLONIAL GARDENS APT
JEROME AND VERNON

CHERRY ST. @ 5TH ST

Ballard Elementary



Bus # 3

: IGIN RING LARDER JR
gg'sf Em (S)'IBOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
3:00 pm STOP M-51
3:01 pm STOP 1853 M-51
3:02pm STOP M-51 @ MAPLE LANE
3:03 pm STOP 2274 WARREN RD
3:05 pm STOP 1940 EFFIE LANE
3:08 pm STOP 61341 m-g} <<HAZARD STOP>>
. TOP 61039 M-
it b STOP FIRE STATION-POKAGON HWY
3:15pm STOP 31050 WELLS ST
3:18 pm STOP 60150 M-51
3:21 pm STOP 60155 M-51
3:23 pm STOP 32245 WELLS ST
3:26 pm STOP 60693 REYNOLDS RD
3:28 pm STOP 60944 CREEK RD
3:31 pm STOP 33187 POKAGON ST LANE
3:33 pm STOP INDIAN LAKE RD @ ROHLFS
3:3d pm STOP 61466 INDIAN LAKE RD
3:48 pm END Howard Elementary School
2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR
2:37 pm START NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
3:00 pm STOP 2779 MANNIX ST
3:.02pm STOP 1204 LEET RD
3:.04 pm STOP GILES & M-60 <<HAZZARD STOP>>
3:06 pm STOP 2938 DETROIT RD hazard stop
3:08 pm STOP PLAYGROUND ON HENDRIX
3:10 pm STOP 3083 DETROIT RD
3:11 pm STOP 3114 DETROIT RD
3:12pm STOP DETROIT RD @ ANDERSON RD
3115 pm STOP 28141 DETROIT RD
3:17 pm STOP 3238 HOYT DR
3:18 pm STOP 3215 HOYT DR
3:21 pm STOP 3075 HOYT DR
3:22 pm STOP 3070/3071 HOYT DR
3:30 pm STOP 3161 BURN LYND RD
3:32pm STOP 1300 ANDERSON RD
3:39 pm STOP 28231 PINE LAKE ST
3:41 pm STOP 65770 CONRAD RD
3:45 pm STOP 3028 PINE LAKE ST
3:47 pm STOP 2803 DETROIT RD
3:49 pm STOP 2711 DETROIT RD (HAZARD STOP)
3:52 pm END Howard Elementary School



pm ORIGIN
pm STOP
pm STOP
pm STOP

2:55 pm STOP
2:59 pm STOP
3:00 pm STOP
3:02 pm STOP
3:03 pm STOP
3:06 pm STOP
3:07 pm STOP
3:08 pm STOP
3:17 pm END

2:36 pm
2:39 pm
2:55 pm
2:55 pm
2:56 pm
2:59 pm
3:00 pm
3:04 pm
3:06 pm
3:09 pm
3:11 pm
3:12 pm
3:14 pm
3:15 pm
3:16 pm
317 pm
3:19 pm
3:20 pm
3:21 pm
3:22 pm
3:25 pm
3:26 pm
3:27 pm
3:30 pm
3:33 pm
3:35 pm
3:36 pm
3:38 pm
3:41 pm
3:45 pm

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

RING LARDER JR

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
N 4TH ST @ CASS ST
HOWARD ST @ N 7TH ST

317 N. 7TH ST church driveway
FERRY ST @ N 10TH ST

N 11TH ST @ FERRY ST

1123 FERRY ST

SYCAMORE ST @ N 11TH ST
1001 CEDAR ST

CEDAR ST @ N 12TH ST
12TH @ BROADWAY ST
Ballard Elementary

RING LARDER JR
NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

418 W MAIN ST

202 LINCOLN @ CORNER OF LINCOLN & MAIN
548 W MAIN ST

541 1ST CT

512 UNION ST

GRANT ST @ N FAIRVIEW AVE

KINGS RD @ PARK LN

CHRISTIANA DR @ PARKSIDE LN
DUSENBURY ST @ ISAAC MCCOY DR
ISAAC MCCOY DR @ CHRISTIANA DR
1512 ISAAC MCCOY DR

ISAAC MCCOY DR @ CAREY MISSION RD
CAREY MISSION RD @ ISAAC MCCOY DR
N PHILIP RD @ ISAAC MCCOY DR

ISAAC MCCOY DR @ SHAMROCK DR

334 SHAMROCK DR

SHILLELAGH LN @ BLARNEY CT
SHILLELAGH LN @ KILARNEY LN

1701 PLATT ST

1820 PLATT ST

1773 PLATT ST

1201 MORRIS DR

LONGMEADOW LN @ HUMMINGBIRD LN
109 HUMMINGBIRD LN

HUMMINGBIRD LN @ KEENELAND
TURFWAY PARK @ ARLINGTON LN

1738 NILES-BUCHANAN RD

Ballard Elementary



- Bws # 0

2:30 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR
2:33 pm STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:45 pm STOP LAKE ST @ N 8TH ST
3:00 pm STOP 1819 N 5TH ST
3:03 pm STOP 2804 N 5TH ST <<HAZARD STOP>>
3:08 pm STOP 1700 BURTON RD
3:10 pm STOP 1750 BURTON RD
3:11 pm STOP 2320 WHITE ST
3:12pm STOP 2282 WHITE ST
3:15 pm STOP 1746 IMPALA DR
3:16 pm STOP 2253 IMPALA DR
3:19 pm STOP CATALINA DR @ MONTEREY DR
3:21 pm STOP CATALINA DR @ INVICTA DR
3:23 pm STOP INVICTA DR @ ROYAL DR
3:26 pm STOP 3228 N5TH ST
3:27 pm STOP 2912 N 5TH ST
3:44pm END MANNIX ST
2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR
2:37 pm START NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:58 pm STOP 2251 LAKE ST
3:00 pm STOP LAKE ST @ CARBERRY RD
3:01 pm STOP 2379 LAKE ST
3:03 pm STOP 2450 LAKE ST
3:04 pm STOP HEATH DR @ CENTERFIELD AVE
3:06 pm STOP CENTERFIELD AVE & LYNN DR
3:10 pm STOP HUNTLY @ ALMAUGUS DR
3:13 pm STOP 1226 HUNTLY RD
3:14 pm STOP 2522 COQUILLARD DR
3:15pm STOP COQUILLARD DR @ PEARSON AVE
3:17 pm STOP 1116 HYRNE AVE
3:19 pm STOP LAKE ST@GREENFIELD AVE
3:21 pm STOP HUNTLY RD @ WILLIAMS ST
3:22 pm STOP HUNTLY RD @ KENNEDY ST
3:23 pm STOP HUNTLY AND BARTAK
3:28 pm STOP 2657 SMITH ST
3:29 pm STOP 2656 SMITH ST
3:30 pm STOP ELANOR ST @ HUNTLY RD
3:31 pm STOP ALMAN AVE @ VAN LUE ST
3:33 pm STOP 2650 ALANE ST
3:35 pm STOP 1403 BARRON LAKE RD
3:36 pm STOP 1376 BARRON LAKE RD
3:37 pm STOP 1341 BARRON LAKE RD
3:38 pm STOP BARRON LAKE RD AND HORTON COURT
3:40 pm STOP BARRON LK & MULBERRY
3:42 pm STOP LAKESHORE DR @ ELDERCT

3:50 pm END Howard Elementary School



vs # 4

2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR

2:37 pm STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
3:01 pm STOP 2125 LAKE ST

3:02pm STOP 2053 LAKE ST

3:03 pm STOP LAKE & JEANNIE

3:09 pm STOP 2448 TERMINAL RD

3:11 pm STOP 2535 TERMINAL RD

3:13 pm STOP 2667 TERMINAL RD

3:14 pm STOP 2681 TERMINAL RD

3:15 pm STOP 1494 BARRON LAKE RD

3:16 pm STOP 2773 HOYT ST

3:17 pm STOP 2766 HOYT .DR

3:19 pm STOP 1545 DODD RD

3:24 pm STOP 1453 BARRON LAKE RD

3:26 pm STOP HUNTLY RD @ ELANOR ST
3:30 pm STOP DOUER ST @ NORWWOD ST
3:32pm STOP 1308 CEDARHURST ST
3:35pm STOP BARRON LAKE ESTATES
3:37 pm STOP 1318 ZILKE ST ROSEBUSH TRAILER PK.
3:40 pm STOP 1373 ZILKE ST

3:43 pm STOP 1307 THOMSON RD

3:44 pm STOP 1288 THOMSON RD

3:45pm STOP 1276 THOMSON RD

3:46 pm STOP 1250 THOMSON RD

3:47 pm STOP 1244 THOMSON RD

3:47 pm STOP 1240 THOMSON RD

3:48 pm STOP 1226 THOMSON RD

3:49 pm STOP 1225 THOMSON RD

3:50 pm STOP 1211 THOMSON RD

3:59 pm END Howard Elementary School

# S

Bus

ORIGIN RING LARDER JR

s it E @ N 14TH ST
; STOP MERRIFIELD AVE @
239, S.T‘ STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

2:55 pm STOP 2288 YANKEE ST ( DO NOT CROSS)

CARBERRY RD @ YANKEE ST (18T DRIVEWAY ON RIGH

g':gg z:: g;rg:; GARBERRY RD @ COGIC ST
3:00 pm STOP 341 CARBERRYRD
3:02pm STOP REUM RD @ BECKMDR

3:05 pm STOP 2207 NORTH PARK oR

3:07 pm STOP BIRCHCREST MAILBOXES _
310 pm STOP SILVERBROOK MHPS T@

315 pm STOP S 16TH ST @ TAFT ST o
316 pm STOP S 16TH ST @ SUPE RIOR ST
316 pm STOP S16THST @ MICHIE aN

319 pm STOP S 16TH ST @ MAPL

3:28 pm END Howard Elementary School



2:36 pm
2:36 pm
2:38 pm
2:50 pm
2:50 pm
2:51 pm
2:54 pm
2:58 pm
2:58 pm
3:00 pm
3:01 pm
3:02 pm
3:03 pm
3:05 pm
3:07 pm
3:13 pm
3:14 pm
3:15 pm
3:17 pm
3:18 pm
3:20 pm
3:21 pm
3:25 pm
3:31 pm

Bus # 03

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

2:36 pm ORIGIN
2:37 pm STOP
2:56 pm STOP
2:58 pm STOP
2:59 pm STOP
3:00 pm STOP
3:04 pm STOP
3:06 pm STOP
3:08 pm STOP
3:09 pm STOP
3:11 pm STOP
3:16 pm STOP
3:31 pm END

Bus # 0F

RING LARDER JR
MERRIFIELD AVE @ N 14TH ST
NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2490 WHITE ST

1816 THOMSON RD

1828 THOMSON RD

1994 THOMPSON RD

2520 WHITE ST

2525 WHITE ST

2578 WHITE ST

2601 WHITE ST

2649 WHITE ST

2655 WHITE ST

2780 WHITE ST

1901 ALLEN RD

61708 BARRON LAKE RD
61303 BARRON LAKE RD.
1963 BARRON LAKE RD

1814 BARRON LAKE RD

1734 BARRON LAKE RD

1ST DRIVEWAY ON KORN
2690 KORN ST

1590 BARRON LK RD@ CORNER KORN
Howard Elementary School

e

NG LARDER JR

E‘!LES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
W CHICAGO RD @ HILLCREST RD
CHICAGO AND MEADOW

W CHICAGO RD @ COLONY CT
CHIPPEWA TRL @ OLD SAUK TRL
1428 SIOUX TRL.

1448 SIOUX TRL

1526 SIOUX ST

1602 SIOUX TRL

1350 WEISER RD
1710 PORTAGE RD PULL INTO LOT HAZARD STOP

BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)



Pus # bl

2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR
2:37 pm STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
2:56 pm STOP BERRIEN WOODS BUS STOP 2ND BLUE TRASH CAN
3:01 pm STOP HERBERT ST @ MORRIS ST
3:02pm STOP HERBERT ST @ LAWTON ST
3:03 pm STOP LAWTON ST @ GEORGE ST
3:04 pm STOP GEORGE ST @ MILLER DR
3:05pm STOP 20TH PL @ LEWIS DR
3:07 pm STOP LEWIS DR @ TYLER ST
3:09 pm STOP LEWIS DR @ 20TH PL
3:10 pm STOP LEWIS DR @ ALICE CT
3:12pm STOP LEWIS DR @ TYLER ST
3:13pm STOP SPANSAIL DR@TYLER ST
3:14 pm STOP RANDALL AVE
3:16 pm STOP 2214 KATHRYN ST
3:17 pm STOP KATHRYN ST @ REBECCA LN
3:18 pm STOP MILLER @ SPANSAIL DR
3:26 pm END Howard Elementary School

2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARDER JR

2:37 pm START NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

2:58 pm STOP 1115 MARSHLYN DR

3:00 pm STOP CARBERRY RD @ JANELLEN

3:03 pm STOP 2306 YANKEE ST <<HAZARD STOP>>

3:04 pm STOP 2319 YANKEE ST

3:05 pm STOP 2347 YANKEE ST

3:05 pm STOP YANKEE ST @ NILES PINES

3:09 pm STOP ALMAUGUS DR @BLANCHARD

3:11 pm STOP 1087 ALMAUGUS DR

3:12pm STOP ALMAUGUS DR@ LONE ELM DR top of hill

3:14 pm STOP 1130 ALMAUGUS DR

3:16 pm STOP HUNTLY RD @ LILAC ST

3:18 pm STOP 1028 HUNTLY RD

3:20 pm STOP BAILEY@ FORLER MOTEL

3:23 pm STOP 1034 BAILEY AVE

3:25 pm STOP LILAC AVE @ BAME AVE

3:30 pm STOP 2559 JUNIPER RD

3:36 pm STOP 1039 LEET RD

3:37 pm STOP 1096 LEET RD

3:39 pm STOP 1183 LEET RD

3:40 pm END HOWARD ELEMENTARY



US

2:30 pm ORIGIN
2:31 pm STOP
2:42 pm STOP
2:45 pm STOP
2:46 pm STOP
2:55 pm STOP
2:56 pm STOP
2:59 pm STOP
3:00 pm STOP
3:01 pm STOP
3:03 pm STOP
3:04 pm STOP
3:06 pm STOP
3:07 pm STOP
3:10 pm STOP
3:15pm STOP
3:17 pm STOP
3:24 pm END

RING LARDER JR
NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Niles Senior High School
921 BURNS ST

OFFICE @ ARBOR TRAILS

1819 N 5TH ST

N 5TH @ JAMES ST

N 5TH ST @ CLARK ST

N 5TH ST @ MONROE ST

2417 N 5TH ST

BRUCE ST @ THOMAS DR

N 5TH ST @ MONROE ST

N 5TH ST @ WURZ ST

1810 N 5TH ST

N 4TH ST @ POKAGON ST

DEY ST @ N 3RD ST

YMCA DROP OFF POINT @ POKAGON AND 2ND ST

Ballard Elementary

~ Bus # 09

2:36 pm ORIGIN
2:39pm sTOP
2:44pm sTOP
2:49pm sTOP
2:55 pm STop
2:58 pm STOP
3:01pm sTop
3:02pm sTOP
3:04 pm sTOP
3:08pm sTOP
3:10 pm sTOP
3:12pm sTOP
3:15pm sTOP
3:24pm END

RING LARDER Jgp —  ———

NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHooL
MERRIFIELD AVE @ N 14TH ST
SO9TH ST @ HICKORY sT
g ;3TH ST @ BYBEE CT
> 3TH ST @ LAMBERT sT
42 SILVERBROOK ST
;74 S14TH S
ARION ST
311 S 15TH S@f ST
15TH ST MAP
HICKORY Sc?@ S ‘:frgTST
HICKORY sT @ EMAIN ST
Howard Elementary School



- Bus # 04

2:36 pm ORIGIN RING LARD%R .LlTGH SCHOOL
: START NILES SENIOR
g:i?l f:ﬂ STOP 706 BROADWAY ST @ KLING APTS (DO NOT CROSS)
2:50 pm STOP 102 PARKWAY ST
2:51 pm STOP PARKWAY @ ELM ST
2:53 pm STOP EMMONS ST@ S ST JOSEPH AVE
2:55 pm STOP S ST JOSEPH AVE @ CLAY ST
2:56 pm STOP S ST JOSEPH AVE @ BROOKFIELD ST
: P 440 STATE ST
gg? Em 2:::8': S LINCOLN AVE @ CHICAGO RD (50' FROM CORNER)
3:03 pm STOP WOODRUFF ST @ EARL CT
3:06 pm STOP NIEB ST @ S BARRETT ST
3:09 pm STOP S BARRETT ST @ EMMONS ST
3:10 pm STOP SPRUCE ST @ CLAY ST
3:15pm END Ballard Elementary

2:37 pm STOP RING LARDERJR
2:44 pm STOP NILES SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
3:00 pm STOP PLATT ST @ BEECHWOOD DR
3:02pm STOP 1503 PLATT ST

3:03 pm STOP 1414 PLATT ST

3:05 pm STOP 700 PLATT ST (TANGLEWOOD APTS)
3:07 pm STOP 680 PLATT ST @ BRIARCREST APTS.
3:13 pm STOP 836 BROWN ST

3:14 pm STOP 859 BROWN ST

3:17 pm STOP 1550 HARRAH RD

3:18 pm STOP 1217 N PHILIP RD

3:18 pm STOP 1249 N PHILIP RD

3:20 pm STOP 1531 N PHILIP RD

3:21 pm STOP 1700 N PHILIP RD

3:22 pm STOP 1817 N PHILIP RD

3:25 pm STOP 1527 WALLING LN

3:26 pm STOP JUSTICE LN @ LACEY CT

3:29 pm STOP 1790 MORRIS DR

3:36 pm STOP 1820 PLATT ST

3:37 pm STOP 1777 PLATT ST

3:41 pm END Ballard Elementary

3:51 pm GARAGE BUS BARN TRANSPORTATION CENTER (END)



